
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

SHYAM INDUS POWER SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

DLCPM0028496000

12

DEC-2019

14-JAN-2020 08:0107-JAN-2020

PF DEC 19

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1862747601

ECR

JAN-2020

TRRN Number

ECR Id 39956009

Total Members 129

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,47,495

Total Refund Advance         72,798

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       2,20,293

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

Member Details :-

EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP Days

Wages

ER

Upfront PMRPY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI

       16,341Ajit         1,250        1,9611 100590285449 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341AJIT -       15,000             0          711 -

       11,969Amit           997        1,4362 101163783605 N.A.       11,969             6       11,969AMIT -       11,969             0          439 -

       13,406Amit Kumar         1,117        1,6093 100424183781 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406AMIT KUMAR -       13,406             0          492 -

       15,814Amit Rana         1,250        1,8984 100652279854 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814AMIT RANA -       15,000             0          648 -
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        1,581Anand Parkash           132          1905 100724910907 N.A.        1,581            28        1,581
ANAND
PARKASH

-        1,581             0           58 -

       17,991Anil Kumar         1,250        2,1596 100424225930 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991ANIL KUMAR -       15,000             0          909 -

       14,232Anil Kumar         1,186        1,7087 100590287723 N.A.       14,232             4       14,232ANIL KUMAR -       14,232             0          522 -

       13,884Anil Kumar         1,157        1,6668 100424199195 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884ANIL KUMAR -       13,884             0          509 -

       12,927Anwar         1,077        1,5519 101459030140 N.A.       12,927             4       12,927ANWAR -       12,927             0          474 -

       13,406Ashif         1,117        1,60910 101403346686 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406ASHIF -       13,406             0          492 -

       13,406Ashish         1,117        1,60911 101410485269 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406ASHISH -       13,406             0          492 -

       16,400
Atul Mahto
Kharia

        1,250        1,80012 101522464965 N.A.       15,000             0       15,000
ATUL MAHTO
KHARIA

-       15,000             0          550 -

       15,814Bahadur Singh         1,250        1,89813 100790674559 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
BAHADUR
SINGH

-       15,000             0          648 -

       15,089Banwari lal         1,250        1,81114 100423929482 N.A.       15,000             5       15,089
BANWARI
LAL

-       15,000             0          561 -

       16,341Bijender Kumar         1,250        1,96115 101300086493 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341BIJENDER -       15,000             0          711 -

       15,287Bijender Kumar         1,250        1,83416 100424049146 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
BIJENDER
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          584 -

       15,814Chander Bhan         1,250        1,89817 100590282772 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
CHANDER
BHAN

-       15,000             0          648 -

        5,271
Chandra Mani
Yadav

          439          63318 100424333954 N.A.        5,271            21        5,271
CHANDRAMA
NI YADAV

-        5,271             0          194 -

       27,130Chandresh Antil         1,250        1,80019 100127238334 N.A.       15,000             0       15,000
CHANDRESH
ANTIL

-       15,000             0          550 -

       15,287Charan Singh         1,250        1,83420 100563401681 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
CHARAN
SINGH

-       15,000             0          584 -

       17,991
Chetanya
Swroop

        1,250        2,15921 100423726256 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991
CHETANYA
SWROOP

-       15,000             0          909 -

       13,178Chhattu         1,098        1,58122 100652279104 N.A.       13,178             6       13,178CHHATTU -       13,178             0          483 -

       15,814Daya Chand         1,250        1,89823 100424366966 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
DAYA
CHAND

-       15,000             0          648 -

       15,287Devraj Juneja         1,250        1,83424 100590025136 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
DEVRAJ
JUNEJA

-       15,000             0          584 -

       11,491
Dharmender
Pandey

          957        1,37925 100423713940 N.A.       11,491             7       11,491
DHARMENDE
R PANDEY

-       11,491             0          422 -

       17,411Dheeraj Kumar         1,250        2,08926 100424280337 N.A.       15,000             1       17,411
DHEERAJ
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          839 -
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       15,287Dilip Kumar         1,250        1,83427 100423706794 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287DILIP KUMAR -       15,000             0          584 -

       15,287Dinesh Kumar         1,250        1,83428 101131773183 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
DINESH
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          584 -

       17,991Dinesh Kumar         1,250        2,15929 100424279612 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991
DINESH
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          909 -

       14,363Diwakar         1,196        1,72430 101429237633 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363DIWAKAR -       14,363             0          528 -

       14,363Ghanshyam         1,196        1,72431 101105223265 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363GHANSHYAM -       14,363             0          528 -

       17,991Haripal         1,250        2,15932 100424095615 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991HARIPAL -       15,000             0          909 -

       12,448Heera Lal         1,037        1,49433 100651190953 N.A.       12,448             5       12,448HEERA LAL -       12,448             0          457 -

       15,814Inderjeet         1,250        1,89834 100724913296 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814INDERJEET -       15,000             0          648 -

       14,371Indra Pal         1,158        1,66935 101538330711 N.A.       13,907             1       13,907INDRA PAL -       13,907             0          511 -

       14,842Indrajeet         1,236        1,78136 100652275613 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842INDRAJEET -       14,842             0          545 -

       13,406Jai Pal         1,117        1,60937 100563807172 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406JAI PAL -       13,406             0          492 -

       23,838Jai Ram Yadav         1,250        1,80038 100424199111 N.A.       15,000             0       15,000
JAY RAM
YADAV

-       15,000             0          550 -

       16,341Jitander Singh         1,250        1,96139 100423626220 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341JITENDER -       15,000             0          711 -

       14,363Jitender Kumar         1,196        1,72440 100724917932 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363
JITENDER
KUMAR

-       14,363             0          528 -

        1,741Jitender Kumar           136          19641 101376858300 N.A.        1,633            28        1,633
JITENDER
KUMAR

-        1,633             0           60 -

       12,651Kamal Kaushik         1,054        1,51842 100523088630 N.A.       12,651             7       12,651
KAMAL
KAUSHIK

-       12,651             0          464 -

       10,533Khem Chand           877        1,26443 100590283309 N.A.       10,533             9       10,533
KHEM
CHAND

-       10,533             0          387 -

       14,842Khem Chand         1,236        1,78144 100590289367 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
KHEM
CHAND

-       14,842             0          545 -

       13,406Kirpal Singh         1,117        1,60945 100424190582 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406KIRPAL -       13,406             0          492 -

        1,436Krishan Kumar           120          17246 101397791109 N.A.        1,436            28        1,436
KRISHAN
KUMAR

-        1,436             0           52 -

       16,341Kuldeep Singh         1,250        1,96147 100424112027 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
KULDEEP
SINGH

-       15,000             0          711 -

       16,341Kuldeep Singh         1,250        1,96148 100563707046 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
KULDEEP
SINGH

-       15,000             0          711 -
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       14,363Kunal Mann         1,196        1,72449 101397712924 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363
KUNAL
MANN

-       14,363             0          528 -

       13,884Lalit Kumar         1,157        1,66650 101373336449 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884LALIT KUMAR -       13,884             0          509 -

       13,884Mahesh Kumar         1,157        1,66651 100424169207 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884
MAHESH
KUMAR

-       13,884             0          509 -

       11,012Mangal Singh           917        1,32152 101204892934 N.A.       11,012             8       11,012
MANGAL
SINGH

-       11,012             0          404 -

       15,814Manohar         1,250        1,89853 100676493652 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814MANOHAR -       15,000             0          648 -

       16,341Manoj Kumar         1,250        1,96154 100424376459 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
MANOJ
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       14,842Mohan         1,236        1,78155 101228418611 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842MOHAN -       14,842             0          545 -

       15,814Mukesh         1,250        1,89856 100424005955 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814MUKESH -       15,000             0          648 -

       14,363Mukul Kumar         1,196        1,72457 101373217332 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363
MUKUL
KUMAR

-       14,363             0          528 -

       14,363Munna Lal         1,196        1,72458 100423965881 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363MUNNA LAL -       14,363             0          528 -

       13,884Mustkin Ali         1,157        1,66659 100590283657 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884
MUSTAKIN
ALI

-       13,884             0          509 -

       16,341Naresh Kumar         1,250        1,96160 100423639471 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
NARESH
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       13,884Naveen Kumar         1,157        1,66661 100423662000 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884NAVEEN -       13,884             0          509 -

       14,842Naveen Kumar         1,236        1,78162 100590282738 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
NAVEEN
KUMAR

-       14,842             0          545 -

       12,651Nijamudin         1,054        1,51863 100424251732 N.A.       12,651             7       12,651NIJAMUDIN -       12,651             0          464 -

       15,814Pardeep Kumar         1,250        1,89864 100590284681 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
PARDEEP
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          648 -

       11,597Parveen Kumar           966        1,39265 100680292059 N.A.       11,597             9       11,597
PARVEEN
KUMAR

-       11,597             0          426 -

       16,341Parveen Kumar         1,250        1,96166 100652281978 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
PARVEEN
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       13,178Phool Singh         1,098        1,58167 100590283769 N.A.       13,178             6       13,178
PHOOL
SINGH

-       13,178             0          483 -

       14,842Phulkanwar         1,236        1,78168 101410485211 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
PHULKANWA
R

-       14,842             0          545 -

       17,991Pintu Dubey         1,250        2,15969 100424436020 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991
PINTU
DUBEY

-       15,000             0          909 -

       16,341
Pradeep
Sharma

        1,250        1,96170 101246275001 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
PRADEEP
SHARMA

-       15,000             0          711 -
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       14,760Praveen         1,230        1,77171 100446094793 N.A.       14,760             3       14,760PRAVEEN -       14,760             0          541 -

       13,884Parveen Kumar         1,157        1,66672 100424896435 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884
PRAVEEN
KUMAR

-       13,884             0          509 -

       14,760Prem         1,230        1,77173 100590287747 N.A.       14,760             3       14,760PREM -       14,760             0          541 -

       14,760
Rajendar
Kumar

        1,230        1,77174 100423829939 N.A.       14,760             3       14,760
RAJENDAR
KUMAR

-       14,760             0          541 -

       16,341
Rajender
Kumar

        1,250        1,96175 100590287074 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
RAJENDER
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       17,991Rajesh Kumar         1,250        2,15976 100424403048 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991
RAJESH
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          909 -

       14,363Rajesh Kumar         1,196        1,72477 100423766530 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363
RAJESH
KUMAR

-       14,363             0          528 -

       15,287Rajiv Pal         1,250        1,83478 100424356666 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287RAJIV PAL -       15,000             0          584 -

       13,705Raju Rastogi         1,142        1,64579 101149878988 N.A.       13,705             5       13,705
RAJU
RASTOGI

-       13,705             0          503 -

       14,232Rakesh         1,186        1,70880 100861280059 N.A.       14,232             4       14,232RAKESH -       14,232             0          522 -

       14,842Rakesh Kumar         1,236        1,78181 101145920915 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
RAKESH
KUMAR

-       14,842             0          545 -

       14,842
Ram Babu
Sharma

        1,236        1,78182 101402518915 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
RAM BABU
SHARMA

-       14,842             0          545 -

       14,842Ram Bahadur         1,236        1,78183 100424375137 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
RAM
BAHADUR

-       14,842             0          545 -

       13,884Ram Chander         1,157        1,66684 101103820548 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884
RAM
CHANDER

-       13,884             0          509 -

       14,842Ram Lal         1,236        1,78185 100590286988 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842RAM LAL -       14,842             0          545 -

       13,705Ramesh Kumar         1,142        1,64586 100424446469 N.A.       13,705             5       13,705
RAMESH
KUMAR

-       13,705             0          503 -

       14,842Ravi Kumar         1,236        1,78187 100724913212 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842RAVI KUMAR -       14,842             0          545 -

       16,341
Ravinder
Pandey

        1,250        1,96188 100423865347 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
RAVINDER
PANDEY

-       15,000             0          711 -

       16,341
Ravinder
Kumar

        1,250        1,96189 100590282793 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
RAVINDRA
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       16,341Rohit Sharma         1,250        1,96190 101227500124 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341ROHIT -       15,000             0          711 -

       14,363Rupesh         1,196        1,72491 101340161432 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363RUPESH -       14,363             0          528 -

       13,884Samshad Ali         1,157        1,66692 101397712930 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884SAMSHAD -       13,884             0          509 -
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          479Sandeep Kumar            40           5793 101410485230 N.A.          479            30          479
SANDEEP
KUMAR

-          479             0           17 -

       16,341
Sanjay
Bhardwaj

        1,250        1,96194 100563264980 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
SANJAY
BHARDWAJ

-       15,000             0          711 -

       14,842Sanjay Kumar         1,236        1,78195 100590283402 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
SANJAY
KUMAR

-       14,842             0          545 -

       16,830Sanjay Singh         1,250        2,02096 100423707685 N.A.       15,000             2       16,830
SANJAY
SINGH

-       15,000             0          770 -

       16,341Santosh Kumar         1,250        1,96197 100423746592 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
SANTOSH
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       15,814Satish         1,250        1,89898 101215594274 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814SATISH -       15,000             0          648 -

       14,842Satish Kundu         1,236        1,78199 100424239320 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842
SATISH
KUNDU

-       14,842             0          545 -

       13,226Satya prabha         1,102        1,587100 101538330724 N.A.       13,226             6       13,226
SATYAPRABH
A

-       13,226             0          485 -

       14,842Satyawan         1,236        1,781101 100966624457 N.A.       14,842             0       14,842SATYWAN -       14,842             0          545 -

       10,533Shankar           877        1,264102 101278959816 N.A.       10,533             9       10,533SHANKAR -       10,533             0          387 -

       13,406Shiv Nath         1,117        1,609103 101346410041 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406SHIV NATH -       13,406             0          492 -

       15,287Shiv Shankar         1,250        1,834104 100966624474 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
SHIV
SHANKAR

-       15,000             0          584 -

       12,448Shiv Shanker         1,037        1,494105 100590287832 N.A.       12,448             5       12,448
SHIV
SHANKER

-       12,448             0          457 -

        8,139Shripal           678          977106 101183312672 N.A.        8,139            14        8,139SHRIPAL -        8,139             0          299 -

        3,830Shubham Singh           319          460107 101354504738 N.A.        3,830            23        3,830
SHUBHAM
SINGH

-        3,830             0          141 -

       13,884Shyam Bihari         1,157        1,666108 101340161466 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884
SHYAM
BIHARI
PRASAD

-       13,884             0          509 -

       14,232Sonu         1,186        1,708109 101410485276 N.A.       14,232             4       14,232SONU -       14,232             0          522 -

       12,927Sonu         1,077        1,551110 100523178569 N.A.       12,927             4       12,927SONU -       12,927             0          474 -

       25,724Sudhir Dagar         1,250        1,800111 100385042419 N.A.       15,000             0       15,000
SUDHIR
DAGAR

-       15,000             0          550 -

       15,814
Sudhir Kumar
Mandal

        1,250        1,898112 100424273666 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
SUDHIR
KUMAR
MANDAL

-       15,000             0          648 -

       16,250Sunil Dutt         1,250        1,950113 100590287850 N.A.       15,000             3       16,250SUNIL DUTT -       15,000             0          700 -

       15,814Sunil         1,250        1,898114 100424371758 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
SUNIL
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          648 -
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       14,363Sunil Kumar         1,196        1,724115 100423734233 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363
SUNIL
KUMAR

-       14,363             0          528 -

       14,363Sunil Kumar         1,196        1,724116 100424135766 N.A.       14,363             1       14,363
SUNIL
KUMAR

-       14,363             0          528 -

       13,884Surender         1,157        1,666117 100423707692 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884SURENDER -       13,884             0          509 -

       13,705Surender Singh         1,142        1,645118 100724915020 N.A.       13,705             5       13,705
SURENDER
SINGH

-       13,705             0          503 -

       16,830Ujjwal Soni         1,250        2,020119 101056057416 N.A.       15,000             2       16,830UJJWAL SONI -       15,000             0          770 -

       16,341
Vaibhav Kumar
Katiyar

        1,250        1,800120 101529523008 N.A.       15,000             0       15,000
VAIBHAV
KUMAR
KATIYAR

-       15,000             0          550 -

       15,287Vikas Kumar         1,250        1,834121 100424112441 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
VIKAS
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          584 -

       16,341Vikas Kumar         1,250        1,961122 100423708113 N.A.       15,000             0       16,341
VIKAS
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          711 -

       15,287Vikash Kumar         1,250        1,834123 100424403069 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287
VIKASH
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          584 -

       15,287Vikki         1,250        1,834124 100724917351 N.A.       15,000             2       15,287VIKKI -       15,000             0          584 -

       17,991Vishal Grewal         1,250        2,159125 100424168405 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991
VISHAL
GREWAL

-       15,000             0          909 -

       15,814
Yashwant
Kumar

        1,250        1,898126 100424357711 N.A.       15,000             1       15,814
YASHWANT
KUMAR

-       15,000             0          648 -

       13,406Yogesh         1,117        1,609127 100423737699 N.A.       13,406             3       13,406YOGESH -       13,406             0          492 -

       17,991Yograj         1,250        2,159128 100423950933 N.A.       15,000             0       17,991YOGRAJ -       15,000             0          909 -

       13,884Zakir Husain         1,157        1,666129 100498323114 N.A.       13,884             2       13,884
ZAKIR
HUSAIN

-       13,884             0          509 -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

           Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005
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